TICK-BORNE DISEASE ON ISLESBORO 2020

TOTAL PATIENTS WHO CAME TO THE HEALTH CENTER AFTER A TICK BITE

BITES THAT OCCURRED ON
ISLESBORO:

March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

BITES THAT OCCURRED ON
THE MAINLAND OR OUT OF
STATE:

Observation, no treatment.

Precaution. Tick attached 24+
hours, no erythema migrans (EM) rash.
(EM) rash. One-time dose antibiotic.

Probable Lyme disease. Tick attached
24+ hours, no EM rash. Clinical
symptoms, e.g., fever, fatigue, joint
swelling/pain, flu-like symptoms
3-week course of antibiotic.

Confirmed Lyme disease.

EM rash or positive blood test results.
Reportable to the State CDC.

3-week course of antibiotic.

Confirmed cases of anaplasmosis
(in addition to Lyme), reportable to
the State. Appropriate antibiotics.

Islesboro
Acre Island
Spruce/Warren

2020 2019 2018
0 0 0

8 3 5
18 11 24
18 22 18
17 42 41
10 28 18
3 12 3
14 20 9
10 6 6
1 0 0
99 140 124
4 9 13

DIAGNOSIS AND TREATMENT

2017

0
13
29
29
47
48

33
19

210

14

26

40

16

16

96

2
1

30 32 40

48 41 97

37 24 23
43 26 50

1 0

LOCATION WHEN BITTEN

132 121 210

3 1

0 0

17

52

27

23

115

3
1

142

21

61

16

42

126

1
1

2014
1

8

27
13
43
23

6

14

7

2
144

58

62

19

24

135

Linda Wentworth FNP-C, Islesboro Health Center



