TICK-BORNE DISEASE ON ISLESBORO 2020

TOTAL PATIENTS WHO CAME TO THE HEALTH CENTER AFTER A TICK BITE

BITES THAT OCCURRED ON ISLESBORO:

ISLESDORU:							
	<u>2020</u>	<u>2019</u>	<u>2018</u>	<u>2017</u>	<u>2016</u>	<u>2015</u>	<u>2014</u>
March	0	0	0	0	2	0	1
April	8	3	5	13	12	2	8
May	18	11	24	29	18	26	27
June	18	22	18	29	15	30	13
July	17	42	41	47	27	37	43
August	10	28	18	48	12	23	23
September	3	12	3	3	6	4	6
October	14	20	9	33	16	11	14
November	10	6	6	19	23	8	7
December	1	0	<u>0</u>	<u>3</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>1</u>	2
	99	140	124	210	132	142	144
BITES THAT OCCURRED ON THE MAINLAND OR OUT OF	4	9	13	14	13		

STATE:

DIAGNOSIS	AND TRE	ATMENT

Observation, no treatment.	26	30	32	40	17	21	58		
Precaution. Tick attached 24+ hours, no erythema migrans (EM) rash. (EM) rash. One-time dose antibiotic.	40	48	41	97	52	61	62		
Probable Lyme disease. Tick attached 24+ hours, no EM rash. Clinical symptoms, e.g., fever, fatigue, joint swelling/pain, flu-like symptoms 3-week course of antibiotic.	16	37	24	23	27	16	19		
Confirmed Lyme disease. EM rash or positive blood test results. Reportable to the State CDC. 3-week course of antibiotic.	16	43	26	50	23	42	24		
Confirmed cases of anaplasmosis (in addition to Lyme), reportable to the State. Appropriate antibiotics.	1	0	1	0	0	2	1		
LOCATION WHEN BITTEN									
Islesboro Acre Island Spruce/Warren	96 2 1	132 8 0	121 3 0	210 1 0	115 3 1	126 1 1	135 1 0		

Linda Wentworth FNP-C, Islesboro Health Center